111\55""-1-1
Collins F455FD Mechanical Filter Mod
For The HammarlundHQ-180(A)
-..I)"' ""
~ :a '" ~ ,~-
"'" -..!)() C"1' ..,:g
~O"'" ",,'0
0., ,! .;'..-1~

II
~
.. >i.
Ci ~ I,
HI'
~b
vc5
u~«
0::
UJ
I-
1.1-
<!:
Filter Type Collins Part No. Resonating Cap. Min. 4 dB BW Max. 60 dB Bli
F455FD-04 526-9689-010 350 pF 0.375 KHz 3.5 KHz
F455FD-12 526-9690-010 350 pF 1.2 KHz 8.07 KlIz
F455FD-19 526-9691-010 330 pF 1. 9 KlIz 5.4 KlIz
F455FD-25 526-9692-010 510 pF 2.5 KlIz 6.5 KlIz
F455FD-29 526-9693-010 510 pF 2.9 KlIz 7.0 KlIz ;:'
F455FD-38 526-9694-010 1000 pF 3.8 KHz 9.0 KHz
F455FD-58 526-9695-010 1100 pF 5.8 KHz 14.0 KHz
QJ
II
...., r--.
'- <